

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0172 Version: 1 Name: Black Dog Corporation, Westchester, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 2/26/2018 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/13/2018 Final action: 3/13/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet Maintenance

Vendor: Black Dog Corporation, Westchester, Illinois

Request: On 4/12/2017, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved contract #1684-15558 with Black Dog Corporation, for the supply of unleaded and diesel fuel. The contract was approved for 5/1/2017 to 4/30/2019, with two (2) one-year optional renewals. The Forest Preserve District of Cook County requests authorization to utilize and piggyback off the Cook County contract with Black

Dog Corporation.

Good(s) or Service(s): Supply and delivery of unleaded and diesel fuel for the Forest Preserves

Contract Value: \$1,200,000.00

Contract period: 4/1/2018 - 4/30/2019 with two (2) one-year optional renewals

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$800,000.00, FY 2019 \$400,000.00

Accounts: Automotive, Operation, and Maintenance 51001.540250

Contract Number(s): 1684-15558

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: To realized cost efficiency, the Forest Preserves would like to utilize for its operations the

unleaded and diesel fuel contract #1684-15558 of Cook County.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities and Fleet Maintenance

File #: 18-0172, Version: 1

Vendor: Black Dog Corporation, Westchester, Illinois

Request: On 4/12/2017, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved contract #1684-15558 with Black Dog Corporation, for the supply of unleaded and diesel fuel. The contract was approved for 5/1/2017 to 4/30/2019, with two (2) one-year optional renewals. The Forest Preserve District of Cook County requests authorization to utilize and piggyback off the Cook County contract with Black Dog Corporation.

Good(s) or Service(s): Supply and delivery of unleaded and diesel fuel for the Forest Preserves

Contract Value: \$1,200,000.00

Contract period: 4/1/2018 - 4/30/2019 with two (2) one-year optional renewals

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$800,000.00, FY 2019 \$400,000.00

Accounts: Automotive, Operation, and Maintenance 51001.540250

Contract Number(s): 1684-15558

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: To realized cost efficiency, the Forest Preserves would like to utilize for its operations the unleaded and diesel fuel contract #1684-15558 of Cook County.